TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Aurora Corporation		06/12/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOL Inc.	
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way	
City:	Dulles	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2946442	N NETSCAPE
Registration Number:	2851595	N
Registration Number:	2851594	N
Registration Number:	2828402	N
Registration Number:	2851593	N NETSCAPE
Registration Number:	2821659	N NETSCAPE
Registration Number:	2487162	NETSCAPE
Registration Number:	2490325	NETSCAPE
Registration Number:	2721647	GECKO
Registration Number:	2037615	NETSCAPE NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	2027552	NETSCAPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900226528 REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0518

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: bush.douglas@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Bush

Address Line 1: Arent Fox LLP, 1050 Connecticut Ave NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019428.00796
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Bush
Signature:	/Douglas R. Bush/
Date:	06/25/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=New Aurora assignment to AOL#page1.tif source=New Aurora assignment to AOL#page2.tif source=New Aurora assignment to AOL#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement"), effective as of June 12, 2012, is made and entered into by and among New Aurora Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166, ("Assignor") and AOL Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A. Assignor was formerly known as Netscape Communications Corporation but changed its name to New Aurora Corporation, effective as of March 15, 2012.
- B. Assignor adopted and owns various names and marks and has registered or sought to register the same, which applications and registrations are listed on Schedule A attached hereto, (hereinafter the "Marks");
- C. Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the applications and registrations as set forth on Schedule A as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized and associated with the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 made available from Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to the Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation (i) all applications and registrations for the Marks, (ii) all rights in the Marks provided by international conventions or treaties, (iii) any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Marks, (iv) all renewals and extensions of registrations thereof that may be secured under the laws of any jurisdiction, and (v) any and all rights to sue or recover and retain damages and costs and attorneys' fees for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, or other violation thereof, and rights of priority and protection of interests therein under the laws of any jurisdiction effective as of June 12, 2012.

At the request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute and deliver such documents or take such other actions as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the purposes of this Agreement. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative. New Aurora Corporation (Assignor) Name: Anne L. Cornelius Assistant General Counsel Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of June, 2012 by And Conveyed , a legal representative and authorized signatory of New Aurora Corporation. (notary seal) Notary Public My commission expires: 11-30-2013
County of Coulour, Commonwealth of vivrinia AOL Inc. (Assignee) Name: Sourch T. Harris Title: VP+ Dept, General Coursel Subscribed and sworn to before me the 12th day of June, 2012 by Samh T Harris , a legal representative and authorized signatory of AOL Inc. (notary seal) Notary Public My commission expires: 14 30-2013 County of Lordon, Communicalth of Virginia

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0521

Schedule A

Mark	Registration No.	
N NETSCAPE	2946442	
N	2851595	
N	2851594	
N	2828402	
N NETSCAPE	2851593	
N NETSCAPE	2821659	
NETSCAPE	2487162	
NETSCAPE	2490325	
GECKO	2721647	
NETSCAPE NAVIGATOR	2037615	
NETSCAPE	2027552	

RECORDED: 06/25/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0522